

## **City of Wharton**

Contact Person: Paula Favors, TRMC, CMC, City Secretary City of Wharton

979-532-4811 ext. 225

979-532-0181 (f)

www.cityofwharton.com

## City of Wharton Town Hall Meeting – Flood Reduction-Levee Project Phase I

Wharton, TX, April 3, 2025

The City of Wharton will host a Town Hall meeting regarding the United States Army Corp of Engineers' Flood Reduction – Levee Project Phase I for the City of Wharton.

Please join the City of Wharton for an informational update meeting at 5:30 p.m. on Thursday, April 10th, 2025, at Just Do It Now, Inc., 1619 Martin Luther King Blvd.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at City Hall (979) 532-2491. Ext. 225

For additional information, Contact:

Contact Person: Paula Favors, TRMC, CMC, City Secretary

City of Wharton